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CAREER GUIDANCE CELL (CGC)

ONGC SCHOLARSHIPS FOR I/IV B.TECH & MBA STUDENTS(SC/ ST only)


Date: 02.09.2014

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation invites applications from eligible candidates SC/ ST candidates who admitted in 1st year B.Tech & 1st year MBA during 2014-15 academic year.  The scholarship amount is Rs. 4000/- p.m.  Students are advised to visit http://www.ongcindia.com/wps/wcm/connect/ongcindia/Home/Career/Recruitment+Notices/  for further details.

	Sl.No.    
	Stream
	Duration 
	No. of
Scholar
ships
	Qualifying Examination
	Minimum Eligibility marks in Qualifying Exam
	Scholarship amount per month

	02
	B.TECH
	4 YEARS
	300
	12TH 
	60%
	4,000

	03
	MBA
	2 YEARS
	100
	GRADUATION
	60%
	4,000



INCOME :  Gross annual income of family of the candidate from all sources should not be more than Rs 4.50 lakhs per annum (i.e. Rs.37,500/- per month). 

Address : Duly filled in applications (candidates can download the application from above website) must reach the following address before 30.09.2014.

SC/ST Cell, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED, GREEN HILLS TEL BHAVAN, DEHRADUN - 248 003.
TEL. 0135-2792630/31, FAX NO. 0135-2759364

Last date: 30.09.2014.


(Convener, CGC)

Cc to: Director, Principal, PG Director, All HoDs/NBs, Library & TPC.
           E-Circular to Website In-charge.
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